Government of Jammu & Kashmir

## Health & Medical Education Department

Civil Secretariat J&K, Jammu.

Subject:

Management of COVID-19 -Transfer & Postings thereof.

Ref:

DHSJ/ES-3/498 dated 10-05-2020 from Directorate of Health Services, Jammu.

Government Order No. 430 -JK(HME) of 2020 Dated: 12 .05. 2020

Jammu

In the interest of administration and patient care, following transfer and postings of doctors are hereby ordered with immediate effect:-

S. No.	Name of the doctor	Present place of posting	New place of posting
1.	Dr. Deepak Kapoor, Medical Officer.	I/C Epidemiologist, Jammu	I/C Assistant Director, R.I.S, Jammu
2.	Dr. Rita Kotwal, Medical Officer.	1/C Assistant Director, R.I.S, Jammu	I/C Assistant Director, H.E.B, Directorate of Health Services, Jammu.
3.	Dr. A.D.S Manhas, Medical Officer.	On deputation to National Health Mission, J&K.	In addition to his own duties, he shall also look after the work of Epidemiologist Jammu till further orders.

The above arrangement in respect of the doctors is made purely on temporary basis and subject to the outcome of writ petition(s), if any, pending before the Court(s) of law and shall not confer any right upon the officers to claim preferential treatment at the time of regularization/promotions which shall be made strictly in accordance with the rules.

By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/-(Atal Dulloo) IAS Financial Commissioner

Health & Medical Education Department

No: HD/Gaz/TF-18/2016 Copy to the:

Dated:12-05-2020

- Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor.
- Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- Director, Archives, Archeology & Museums, J&K.
- 4 Director Health Services, Jammu.
- OSD to Advisor(B) to Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor.
- Concerned doctor(s) for immediate compliance.
- Private Secretary to the Financial Commissioner, Health and Medical Education Department.

Government Order file/Stock file/ Website H&ME.

(Rajeshwar Singh Charak) KAS Additional Secretary to the Government Health and Medical Education Department

Directorate of Health Services Jammu Dated: 12 .05.2020

No: ES-3/5/4-18 Copy of above forwarded to the:

1. Mission Director (NHM) J&K for information and necessary action please.

2. Assistant Director (HEB) Directorate of Health Services, Jammu for information and necessary action.

Assistant Director R.I.S. Jammu for information and necessary action.

4. Epidemiologist Jammu for information and necessary action.

Chief Accounts Officer of this Directorate for information and necessary action.

Stock file

Dy. Director Health Services (Sch)